result of the change in market rate. The sensitivity is required to show the impact of a reasonably possible change in market rate over the
period to the subsequent balance date.  It is not intended to illustrate a remote, worst case or stress test scenario.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair values of financial instruments.

The interest rate sensitivity for cash and cash equivalents is not significant to the Scheme.

Foreign exchange risk

Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the value of monetary securities denominated in currencies other than the Australian dollar will fluctuate
due to changes in foreign exchange rates.  The risk is measured using sensitivity analysis.

The table below demonstrates the impact of a 10% movement in the exchange rate against the Australian dollar on the net profit/(loss)
attributable to unitholders and net assets attributable to unitholders, with all other variables held constant.  It is assumed that the relevant
change occurs at the balance date.

Effect on net assets attributable to unitholders and
net profit/(loss) attributable to unitholders after tax expense and before finance costs

-10% +10%

$ $

31 December 2019 (1,078) 1,078

31 December 2018 (2,263) 2,263

The foreign exchange risk relating to non-monetary assets and liabilities is a component of price risk.

- 16 -

AMP CAPITAL PROPERTY SECURITIES FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

NOTE 8: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value of equity securities, equity derivatives and managed investment funds decreases as a result of changes
in market prices, whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual equity securities or managed investment funds or

factors affecting all financial instruments in the market.  Price risk exposure arises from the Scheme's investment portfolio.  Where non-
monetary financial instruments are denominated in currencies other than the Australian dollar, the price in the future will also fluctuate because
of changes in foreign exchange rates.

Price risk is managed by monitoring compliance with established investment mandate limits.

All securities present a risk of loss of capital.  The maximum risk resulting from  equity securities and managed investment funds is determined
by the fair value of the financial instruments. The maximum risk resulting from equity derivatives is determined by reference to the notional
value of the financial instruments.

The table below demonstrates the impact of a 10% movement in the price of units in equity securities, equity derivatives and managed
investment funds.  This sensitivity analysis has been performed to assess the direct risk of holding equity securities, equity derivatives  and
managed investment funds with all other variables held constant.  It is assumed that the relevant change occurs at the balance date.

Price Risk

-10% +10%

$ $

31 December 2019 (2,858,917) 2,858,917

31 December 2018 (2,669,345) 2,669,345

(d) Fair value measurement

Financial assets and liabilities measured at fair value are categorised under a three-level hierarchy, reflecting the availability of observable
market inputs when estimating the fair value.  If different levels of inputs are used to measure a financial asset or liability's fair value, the
classification within the hierarchy is based on the lowest level input that is significant to the fair value measurement.  The three levels are:

Level 1: Valued by reference to quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities. These quoted prices represent actual and